5527465	
232126	
\$120.00	
U	

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No, 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(les) Roy, Kiese & Tucker, plc	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: J. Rodney Dickerson		
2355 Drusilla Lane Baton Rouge, Louisian 70809	Internal Address: 403 S 3 rd Street		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) 9123105	Street Address: 105 Young Drive		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement	City: Lafayatte - Nomer		
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Louisiana Country: USA Zip: 71 0 40		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 5,527,465; 5,433,854 and 5,458,789 Additional numbers attached? Yes No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Wildman, Harrold, Allen & Dixon LLP	8. Total number of applications and patents Involved:		
Internal Address; Attn. Adam Calisoff	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 120.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address:225 West Wacker Drive Suite 2600	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Chicago State: Illinois ZIp: 60606	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 312-201-2000 Fax Number: 312-201-2555	b. Deposit Account Number 23-2126		
Email Address: calisoff@wildmanharrold.com	Authorized User Name Thomas J. Ring		
9. Signature:	September 21, 2005		
Thomas J. Ring	Date		
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fixed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Circotor of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

> PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0049

10/04/2005 12:40 TEL 312 201 2555

☑ 003/003

Termination of Security Agreement and Financing Statement

The undersigned hereby acknowledges payment in full of all amounts owed by the

Debtor, J. Rodney Dickerson, and releases its liens and security interests and any other

encumbrances in the U.S. Patents 5,527,465; 5,433,854; and 5,458,789 and terminates that

certain Security Agreement and Financing Statement filed with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office on August 23, 1999, Patent Reel 010188 Frame 0268, a copy of which is

attached hereto.

William David Kiesel on behalf of

Roy, Kiesel & Tucker, plc-

1580688-1

PATENT REEL: 016851 FRAME: 0050